
Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 397 34.52%
East Fairview 637 169 26.53%
West Fairview 499 190 38.08%
Jefferson 720 237 32.92%
Kaw 957 392 40.96%
Kentucky 1060 394 37.17%
Norton 535 199 37.20%
Oskaloosa 1306 445 34.07%
Ozawkie 1075 358 33.30%
Rock Creek 1872 574 30.66%
Rural 531 188 35.40%
Sarcoxie 723 288 39.83%
Union 1184 360 30.41%
Total 12249 4191 34.22%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

US Senate
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Kris Kobach

David Alan
Lindstrom Roger Marshall Brian Matlock John Miller Steve Roberts

Gabriel Mark
Robles Lance Berland

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 305 91 29.84% 13 4.26% 99 32.46% 2 0.66% 1 0.33% 1 0.33% 1 0.33% 3 0.98%
East Fairview 637 109 41 37.61% 8 7.34% 32 29.36% 2 1.83% 1 0.92% 4 3.67% 0 - 1 0.92%
West Fairview 499 156 59 37.82% 11 7.05% 47 30.13% 1 0.64% 1 0.64% 2 1.28% 0 - 1 0.64%
Jefferson 720 178 63 35.39% 17 9.55% 46 25.84% 1 0.56% 0 - 4 2.25% 2 1.12% 0 -
Kaw 957 285 109 38.25% 22 7.72% 76 26.67% 1 0.35% 2 0.70% 2 0.70% 5 1.75% 2 0.70%
Kentucky 1060 279 108 38.71% 12 4.30% 88 31.54% 4 1.43% 2 0.72% 3 1.08% 3 1.08% 3 1.08%
Norton 535 153 29 18.95% 10 6.54% 58 37.91% 0 - 1 0.65% 1 0.65% 2 1.31% 1 0.65%
Oskaloosa 1306 350 119 34.00% 15 4.29% 119 34.00% 3 0.86% 0 - 6 1.71% 0 - 4 1.14%
Ozawkie 1075 260 90 34.62% 14 5.38% 104 40.00% 1 0.38% 0 - 0 - 1 0.38% 6 2.31%
Rock Creek 1872 414 139 33.57% 22 5.31% 121 29.23% 2 0.48% 3 0.72% 7 1.69% 8 1.93% 0 -
Rural 531 131 52 39.69% 3 2.29% 48 36.64% 0 - 1 0.76% 1 0.76% 0 - 1 0.76%
Sarcoxie 723 165 54 32.73% 8 4.85% 48 29.09% 7 4.24% 2 1.21% 2 1.21% 2 1.21% 2 1.21%
Union 1184 275 107 38.91% 13 4.73% 76 27.64% 3 1.09% 0 - 1 0.36% 2 0.73% 0 -
Total 12249 3060 1061 34.67% 168 5.49% 962 31.44% 27 0.88% 14 0.46% 34 1.11% 26 0.85% 24 0.78%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

US Senate
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John L.
Berman Derek C. Ellis Bob Hamilton

U.S. Rep Dist 2
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Dennis Taylor Steve Watkins Jake LaTurner

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 305 0 - 8 2.62% 86 28.20% 1150 299 69 23.08% 92 30.77% 138 46.15%
East Fairview 637 109 0 - 1 0.92% 19 17.43% 637 105 32 30.48% 29 27.62% 44 41.90%
West Fairview 499 156 0 - 2 1.28% 32 20.51% 499 155 20 12.90% 58 37.42% 77 49.68%
Jefferson 720 178 0 - 2 1.12% 43 24.16% 720 179 37 20.67% 69 38.55% 73 40.78%
Kaw 957 285 2 0.70% 2 0.70% 62 21.75% 957 277 58 20.94% 110 39.71% 109 39.35%
Kentucky 1060 279 0 - 10 3.58% 46 16.49% 1060 267 48 17.98% 82 30.71% 137 51.31%
Norton 535 153 0 - 2 1.31% 49 32.03% 535 146 36 24.66% 59 40.41% 51 34.93%
Oskaloosa 1306 350 0 - 3 0.86% 81 23.14% 1306 340 58 17.06% 106 31.18% 176 51.76%
Ozawkie 1075 260 0 - 0 - 44 16.92% 1075 253 47 18.58% 90 35.57% 116 45.85%
Rock Creek 1872 414 0 - 12 2.90% 100 24.15% 1872 410 114 27.80% 135 32.93% 161 39.27%
Rural 531 131 0 - 3 2.29% 22 16.79% 531 130 16 12.31% 45 34.62% 69 53.08%
Sarcoxie 723 165 0 - 2 1.21% 38 23.03% 723 163 35 21.47% 47 28.83% 81 49.69%
Union 1184 275 0 - 2 0.73% 71 25.82% 1184 269 36 13.38% 106 39.41% 127 47.21%
Total 12249 3060 2 0.07% 49 1.60% 693 22.65% 12249 2993 606 20.25% 1028 34.35% 1359 45.41%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

State Senate Dist 2
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

State Senate Dist 19
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Rick Kloos

State Rep Dist 47
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ronald B. Ellis

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 10 10 100.00% - - - - 1150 264 264 100.00%
East Fairview 637 7 7 100.00% - - - - 637 100 100 100.00%
West Fairview 499 12 12 100.00% - - - - 499 129 129 100.00%
Jefferson 720 11 11 100.00% - - - - 720 163 163 100.00%
Kaw - - - - 957 220 220 100.00% 957 243 243 100.00%
Kentucky 1060 22 22 100.00% - - - - 1060 235 235 100.00%
Norton 535 3 3 100.00% - - - - 535 129 129 100.00%
Oskaloosa 1306 10 10 100.00% - - - - 1306 304 304 100.00%
Ozawkie 1075 11 11 100.00% - - - - 1075 234 234 100.00%
Rock Creek 1872 25 25 100.00% - - - - 1872 363 363 100.00%
Rural 531 4 4 100.00% - - - - 531 115 115 100.00%
Sarcoxie 723 14 14 100.00% - - - - 723 141 141 100.00%
Union 1184 11 11 100.00% - - - - 1184 226 226 100.00%
Total 11292 140 140 100.00% 957 220 220 100.00% 12249 2646 2646 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

State Board of Education Dist 4
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Josh Harris
(W) or write-in:

County Comm 2
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Wayne
Ledbetter David Christy

County Comm 3
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Richard Malm

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 31 22 70.97% 9 29.03% - - - - - - 1150 245 245 100.00%
East Fairview 637 9 3 33.33% 6 66.67% - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview 499 10 2 20.00% 8 80.00% 499 143 62 43.36% 81 56.64% - - - -
Jefferson 720 20 7 35.00% 13 65.00% - - - - - - 720 150 150 100.00%
Kaw 957 41 21 51.22% 20 48.78% 957 274 104 37.96% 170 62.04% - - - -
Kentucky 1060 35 16 45.71% 19 54.29% 1060 279 200 71.68% 79 28.32% - - - -
Norton 535 4 1 25.00% 3 75.00% - - - - - - 535 113 113 100.00%
Oskaloosa 1306 27 20 74.07% 7 25.93% - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie 1075 45 37 82.22% 8 17.78% - - - - - - 1075 210 210 100.00%
Rock Creek 1872 66 36 54.55% 30 45.45% 1872 395 162 41.01% 233 58.99% - - - -
Rural 531 12 7 58.33% 5 41.67% - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 11 1 9.09% 10 90.91% - - - - - - - - - -
Union 1184 32 19 59.38% 13 40.62% - - - - - - - - - -
Total 12249 343 192 55.98% 151 44.02% 4388 1091 528 48.40% 563 51.60% 3480 718 718 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

County Clerk
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Linda M.
Buttron

County Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Lisa L.
Buerman

County Register of Deeds
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Delia Heston

County Attorney
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Josh Ney

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 264 264 100.00% 1150 257 257 100.00% 1150 250 250 100.00% 1150 234 234 100.00%
East Fairview 637 96 96 100.00% 637 94 94 100.00% 637 92 92 100.00% 637 86 86 100.00%
West Fairview 499 121 121 100.00% 499 128 128 100.00% 499 122 122 100.00% 499 120 120 100.00%
Jefferson 720 169 169 100.00% 720 161 161 100.00% 720 162 162 100.00% 720 153 153 100.00%
Kaw 957 229 229 100.00% 957 231 231 100.00% 957 228 228 100.00% 957 220 220 100.00%
Kentucky 1060 233 233 100.00% 1060 237 237 100.00% 1060 229 229 100.00% 1060 213 213 100.00%
Norton 535 140 140 100.00% 535 126 126 100.00% 535 127 127 100.00% 535 121 121 100.00%
Oskaloosa 1306 301 301 100.00% 1306 301 301 100.00% 1306 305 305 100.00% 1306 265 265 100.00%
Ozawkie 1075 223 223 100.00% 1075 220 220 100.00% 1075 220 220 100.00% 1075 208 208 100.00%
Rock Creek 1872 334 334 100.00% 1872 338 338 100.00% 1872 328 328 100.00% 1872 316 316 100.00%
Rural 531 106 106 100.00% 531 108 108 100.00% 531 106 106 100.00% 531 99 99 100.00%
Sarcoxie 723 144 144 100.00% 723 140 140 100.00% 723 140 140 100.00% 723 140 140 100.00%
Union 1184 221 221 100.00% 1184 237 237 100.00% 1184 231 231 100.00% 1184 208 208 100.00%
Total 12249 2581 2581 100.00% 12249 2578 2578 100.00% 12249 2540 2540 100.00% 12249 2383 2383 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

County Sheriff
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jeffrey L.
Herrig

Delaware Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John E.
Lederer

Delaware Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Lee M.
Welborn

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 272 272 100.00% 1150 263 263 100.00% 1150 261 261 100.00%
East Fairview 637 95 95 100.00% - - - - - - - -
West Fairview 499 128 128 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Jefferson 720 164 164 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Kaw 957 234 234 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 240 240 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Norton 535 131 131 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa 1306 294 294 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie 1075 237 237 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek 1872 358 358 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Rural 531 104 104 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 136 136 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Union 1184 228 228 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Total 12249 2621 2621 100.00% 1150 263 263 100.00% 1150 261 261 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Delaware Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Richard Malm or write-in:

Delaware Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Sharon S.
Sweeney or write-in:

Fairview Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 244 241 98.77% 3 1.23% 1150 247 243 98.38% 4 1.62% - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - 637 10 10 100.00%
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - 499 11 11 100.00%
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1150 244 241 98.77% 3 1.23% 1150 247 243 98.38% 4 1.62% 1136 21 21 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Fairview Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Tammy
Arfmann

East Fairview Prec Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Jerry White or write-in:

East Fairview Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Julie K. Durand or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview 637 87 87 100.00% 637 89 87 97.75% 2 2.25% 637 87 87 100.00% 0 -
West Fairview 499 109 109 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1136 196 196 100.00% 637 89 87 97.75% 2 2.25% 637 87 87 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

West Fairview Prec.
Committeeman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

West Fairview Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jefferson Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Nelda
Bodenheimer

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview 499 9 9 100.00% 499 5 5 100.00% - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - 720 161 161 100.00%
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 499 9 9 100.00% 499 5 5 100.00% 720 161 161 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Jefferson Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Monte Moore
(W) or write-in:

Jefferson Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jefferson Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson 720 25 7 28.00% 18 72.00% 720 14 14 100.00% 720 12 12 100.00%
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 720 25 7 28.00% 18 72.00% 720 14 14 100.00% 720 12 12 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kaw Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Jerry L Franz

Kaw Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Douglas W
Brumbaugh

Kaw Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Kaw Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw 957 230 230 100.00% 957 224 224 100.00% 957 22 22 100.00% 957 20 20 100.00%
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 957 230 230 100.00% 957 224 224 100.00% 957 22 22 100.00% 957 20 20 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kentucky Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Tyler Wade
(W) or write-in:

Kentucky Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Lucy Patterson

Kentucky Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Travis J. Oliver or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 27 4 14.81% 23 85.19% 1060 237 237 100.00% 1060 219 214 97.72% 5 2.28%
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1060 27 4 14.81% 23 85.19% 1060 237 237 100.00% 1060 219 214 97.72% 5 2.28%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kentucky Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Meredith
Richey or write-in:

Norton Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Norton Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ashlei Babcock

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 221 217 98.19% 4 1.81% - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - 535 12 12 100.00% 535 112 112 100.00%
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1060 221 217 98.19% 4 1.81% 535 12 12 100.00% 535 112 112 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Norton Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Edward C.
Buttron or write-in:

Norton Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Linda M.
Buttron or write-in:

Oskaloosa Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Kevin Fowler

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton 535 135 135 100.00% 0 - 535 135 135 100.00% 0 - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - 1306 302 302 100.00%
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 535 135 135 100.00% 0 - 535 135 135 100.00% 0 - 1306 302 302 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Oskaloosa Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Oskaloosa Prec.
Committeeman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Oskaloosa Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Ozawkie Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Roger A.
Bostwick

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa 1306 14 14 100.00% 1306 16 16 100.00% 1306 11 11 100.00% - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - 1075 208 208 100.00%
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1306 14 14 100.00% 1306 16 16 100.00% 1306 11 11 100.00% 1075 208 208 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Ozawkie Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Amy Kramer

Ozawkie Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Loren Lutes or write-in:

Ozawkie Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Marietta
Heinen  (W) or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie 1075 223 223 100.00% 1075 202 195 96.53% 7 3.47% 1075 32 6 18.75% 26 81.25%
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1075 223 223 100.00% 1075 202 195 96.53% 7 3.47% 1075 32 6 18.75% 26 81.25%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Rock Creek Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rock Creek Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert L. Fritch

Rock Creek Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ronald Ellis or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek 1872 32 32 100.00% 1872 333 333 100.00% 1872 338 331 97.93% 7 2.07%
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1872 32 32 100.00% 1872 333 333 100.00% 1872 338 331 97.93% 7 2.07%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Rock Creek Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Paula Ellis or write-in:

Rural Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michael R.
Amerine

Rural Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Richard
Williams

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek 1872 332 323 97.29% 9 2.71% - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - 531 104 104 100.00% 531 106 106 100.00%
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1872 332 323 97.29% 9 2.71% 531 104 104 100.00% 531 106 106 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Rural Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rural Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Sarcoxie Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Marty Shaw

Sarcoxie Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Roberta Renz

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural 531 7 7 100.00% 531 4 4 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - 723 138 138 100.00% 723 127 127 100.00%
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 531 7 7 100.00% 531 4 4 100.00% 723 138 138 100.00% 723 127 127 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Sarcoxie Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Josh Ney or write-in:

Sarcoxie Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Union Twp Trustee
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Doug
Walbridge

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 135 132 97.78% 3 2.22% 723 9 9 100.00% - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - 1184 241 241 100.00%
Total 723 135 132 97.78% 3 2.22% 723 9 9 100.00% 1184 241 241 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Union Twp Treasurer
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

William A.
Hansen

Union Prec. Committeeman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Union Prec. Committeewoman
(Republican Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union 1184 223 223 100.00% 1184 25 25 100.00% 1184 29 29 100.00%
Total 1184 223 223 100.00% 1184 25 25 100.00% 1184 29 29 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

US Senate
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert Leon
Tillman Barbara Bollier

U.S. Rep Dist 2
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michelle De La
Isla

James K.
Windholz

State Senate Dist 2
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Marci
Francisco

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 81 12 14.81% 69 85.19% 1150 79 66 83.54% 13 16.46% 1150 75 75 100.00%
East Fairview 637 57 6 10.53% 51 89.47% 637 58 47 81.03% 11 18.97% 637 51 51 100.00%
West Fairview 499 31 1 3.23% 30 96.77% 499 30 26 86.67% 4 13.33% 499 24 24 100.00%
Jefferson 720 49 12 24.49% 37 75.51% 720 45 31 68.89% 14 31.11% 720 46 46 100.00%
Kaw 957 102 9 8.82% 93 91.18% 957 100 89 89.00% 11 11.00% - - - -
Kentucky 1060 106 10 9.43% 96 90.57% 1060 105 82 78.10% 23 21.90% 1060 100 100 100.00%
Norton 535 40 9 22.50% 31 77.50% 535 38 24 63.16% 14 36.84% 535 34 34 100.00%
Oskaloosa 1306 78 8 10.26% 70 89.74% 1306 76 62 81.58% 14 18.42% 1306 75 75 100.00%
Ozawkie 1075 93 7 7.53% 86 92.47% 1075 93 81 87.10% 12 12.90% 1075 84 84 100.00%
Rock Creek 1872 146 11 7.53% 135 92.47% 1872 144 120 83.33% 24 16.67% 1872 125 125 100.00%
Rural 531 55 3 5.45% 52 94.55% 531 55 40 72.73% 15 27.27% 531 53 53 100.00%
Sarcoxie 723 117 12 10.26% 105 89.74% 723 117 84 71.79% 33 28.21% 723 112 112 100.00%
Union 1184 77 8 10.39% 69 89.61% 1184 74 39 52.70% 35 47.30% 1184 70 70 100.00%
Total 12249 1032 108 10.47% 924 89.53% 12249 1014 791 78.01% 223 21.99% 11292 849 849 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

State Senate Dist 19
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Anthony
Hensley

State Rep Dist 47
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michael
Caddell

State Board of Education Dist
4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Ann E. Mah

County Comm 2
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - 1150 66 66 100.00% 1150 72 72 100.00% - - - -
East Fairview - - - - 637 47 47 100.00% 637 51 51 100.00% - - - -
West Fairview - - - - 499 22 22 100.00% 499 25 25 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00%
Jefferson - - - - 720 37 37 100.00% 720 45 45 100.00% - - - -
Kaw 957 98 98 100.00% 957 87 87 100.00% 957 100 100 100.00% 957 5 5 100.00%
Kentucky - - - - 1060 94 94 100.00% 1060 97 97 100.00% 1060 10 10 100.00%
Norton - - - - 535 30 30 100.00% 535 35 35 100.00% - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - 1306 66 66 100.00% 1306 73 73 100.00% - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - 1075 74 74 100.00% 1075 77 77 100.00% - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - 1872 111 111 100.00% 1872 125 125 100.00% 1872 11 11 100.00%
Rural - - - - 531 47 47 100.00% 531 52 52 100.00% - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - 723 93 93 100.00% 723 102 102 100.00% - - - -
Union - - - - 1184 63 63 100.00% 1184 66 66 100.00% - - - -
Total 957 98 98 100.00% 12249 837 837 100.00% 12249 920 920 100.00% 4388 27 27 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

County Comm 3
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Greg Noll

County Clerk
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

County Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

County Register of Deeds
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 71 71 100.00% 1150 7 7 100.00% 1150 5 5 100.00% 1150 6 6 100.00%
East Fairview - - - - 637 5 5 100.00% 637 4 4 100.00% 637 3 3 100.00%
West Fairview - - - - 499 1 1 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00%
Jefferson 720 50 50 100.00% 720 0 0 - 720 0 0 - 720 0 0 -
Kaw - - - - 957 1 1 100.00% 957 3 3 100.00% 957 2 2 100.00%
Kentucky - - - - 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 4 4 100.00%
Norton 535 34 34 100.00% 535 3 3 100.00% 535 3 3 100.00% 535 3 3 100.00%
Oskaloosa - - - - 1306 5 5 100.00% 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 6 6 100.00%
Ozawkie 1075 70 70 100.00% 1075 2 2 100.00% 1075 2 2 100.00% 1075 2 2 100.00%
Rock Creek - - - - 1872 8 8 100.00% 1872 8 8 100.00% 1872 6 6 100.00%
Rural - - - - 531 0 0 - 531 0 0 - 531 0 0 -
Sarcoxie - - - - 723 2 2 100.00% 723 3 3 100.00% 723 3 3 100.00%
Union - - - - 1184 2 2 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00%
Total 3480 225 225 100.00% 12249 40 40 100.00% 12249 40 40 100.00% 12249 37 37 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

County Attorney
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

County Sheriff
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Delaware Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Delaware Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 3 3 100.00% 1150 4 4 100.00% 1150 5 5 100.00% 1150 4 4 100.00%
East Fairview 637 3 3 100.00% 637 3 3 100.00% - - - - - - - -
West Fairview 499 1 1 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Jefferson 720 0 0 - 720 1 1 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Kaw 957 2 2 100.00% 957 5 5 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 6 6 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Norton 535 3 3 100.00% 535 4 4 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 6 6 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie 1075 1 1 100.00% 1075 3 3 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek 1872 6 6 100.00% 1872 7 7 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Rural 531 0 0 - 531 0 0 - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 3 3 100.00% 723 2 2 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Union 1184 1 1 100.00% 1184 3 3 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Total 12249 33 33 100.00% 12249 45 45 100.00% 1150 5 5 100.00% 1150 4 4 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Delaware Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Terry W.
Sullivan or write-in:

Delaware Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Mary Jo
Kearns or write-in:

Fairview Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Maxine A.
Buttram

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware 1150 68 67 98.53% 1 1.47% 1150 68 68 100.00% 0 - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - 637 48 48 100.00%
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - 499 27 27 100.00%
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1150 68 67 98.53% 1 1.47% 1150 68 68 100.00% 0 - 1136 75 75 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Fairview Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

East Fairview Prec Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Rex C. Buttram or write-in:

East Fairview Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Maxine A.
Buttram or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview 637 6 6 100.00% 637 46 46 100.00% 0 - 637 48 48 100.00% 0 -
West Fairview 499 2 2 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1136 8 8 100.00% 637 46 46 100.00% 0 - 637 48 48 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

West Fairview Prec.
Committeeman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

West Fairview Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jefferson Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jefferson Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview 499 1 1 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - 720 0 0 - 720 0 0 -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 499 1 1 100.00% 499 1 1 100.00% 720 0 0 - 720 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Jefferson Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Greg Noll or write-in:

Jefferson Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Kaw Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson 720 41 41 100.00% 0 - 720 0 0 - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - 957 3 3 100.00%
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 720 41 41 100.00% 0 - 720 0 0 - 957 3 3 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kaw Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Kaw Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Larry V.
Bigham or write-in:

Kaw Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Janice Bigham or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw 957 3 3 100.00% 957 89 87 97.75% 2 2.25% 957 89 88 98.88% 1 1.12%
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 957 3 3 100.00% 957 89 87 97.75% 2 2.25% 957 89 88 98.88% 1 1.12%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kentucky Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Kentucky Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Kentucky Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Willard D.
Epling or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 88 87 98.86% 1 1.14%
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 4 4 100.00% 1060 88 87 98.86% 1 1.14%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Kentucky Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Paula K.
Hladky or write-in:

Norton Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

David
Schneider

Norton Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky 1060 93 93 100.00% 0 - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - 535 36 36 100.00% 535 2 2 100.00%
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1060 93 93 100.00% 0 - 535 36 36 100.00% 535 2 2 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Norton Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Norton Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Oskaloosa Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Oskaloosa Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Vinnie
Southiere

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton 535 2 2 100.00% 535 2 2 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 70 70 100.00%
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 535 2 2 100.00% 535 2 2 100.00% 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 70 70 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Oskaloosa Prec.
Committeeman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Oskaloosa Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Ozawkie Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Ozawkie Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 5 5 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - 1075 2 2 100.00% 1075 1 1 100.00%
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1306 6 6 100.00% 1306 5 5 100.00% 1075 2 2 100.00% 1075 1 1 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Ozawkie Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Ozawkie Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rock Creek Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rock Creek Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie 1075 3 3 100.00% 1075 4 4 100.00% - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - 1872 2 2 100.00% 1872 5 5 100.00%
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1075 3 3 100.00% 1075 4 4 100.00% 1872 2 2 100.00% 1872 5 5 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Rock Creek Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Kirk Fast or write-in:

Rock Creek Prec.
Committeewoman

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rural Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek 1872 107 106 99.07% 1 0.93% 1872 5 5 100.00% - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - 531 0 0 -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 1872 107 106 99.07% 1 0.93% 1872 5 5 100.00% 531 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Rural Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Rural Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Jimmie D. King or write-in:

Rural Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Janet L King or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural 531 1 1 100.00% 531 44 43 97.73% 1 2.27% 531 46 45 97.83% 1 2.17%
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 531 1 1 100.00% 531 44 43 97.73% 1 2.27% 531 46 45 97.83% 1 2.17%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Sarcoxie Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Sarcoxie Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Sarcoxie Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Greg Hazen or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 3 3 100.00% 723 3 3 100.00% 723 98 97 98.98% 1 1.02%
Union - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Total 723 3 3 100.00% 723 3 3 100.00% 723 98 97 98.98% 1 1.02%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Sarcoxie Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Patricia
Henshall or write-in:

Union Twp Trustee
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Union Twp Treasurer
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie 723 99 98 98.99% 1 1.01% - - - - - - - -
Union - - - - - - 1184 1 1 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00%
Total 723 99 98 98.99% 1 1.01% 1184 1 1 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 State of Kansas - Official Primary Election Ballot

County of Jefferson
Election Results
Official Results

Date: 8/11/2020
Time: 2:07:16 PM CDT

Union Prec. Committeeman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Union Prec. Committeewoman
(Democratic Party)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes or write-in:

Jurisdiction Wide
Delaware - - - - - - - -
East Fairview - - - - - - - -
West Fairview - - - - - - - -
Jefferson - - - - - - - -
Kaw - - - - - - - -
Kentucky - - - - - - - -
Norton - - - - - - - -
Oskaloosa - - - - - - - -
Ozawkie - - - - - - - -
Rock Creek - - - - - - - -
Rural - - - - - - - -
Sarcoxie - - - - - - - -
Union 1184 2 2 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00%
Total 1184 2 2 100.00% 1184 1 1 100.00%


